





1	2	3	4	5
low	moderate	considerable	high	very high



## Danger Level 2 - ModerateImage: state of the state

## Fresh wind slabs require caution. Dry and moist snow slides as the day progresses.

As a consequence of new snow and a moderate to strong northwesterly wind, easily released wind slabs will form in particular adjacent to ridgelines and in gullies and bowls as well as at high altitude. In isolated cases the avalanches are medium-sized. In the course of the day they will increase in size moderately.

As a consequence of solar radiation moist snow slides and avalanches are to be expected from midday, but they will be mostly small. These can in many cases be released easily or triggered naturally.

Backcountry touring and other off-piste activities call for experience in the assessment of avalanche danger and restraint. The fresh wind slabs are to be bypassed.

## Snowpack

Sunday: 10 to 15 cm of snow, and even more in some localities, will fall until the evening above approximately 2000 m. The wind will be moderate to strong over a wide area. The fresh wind slabs are prone to triggering in all aspects.

At low and intermediate altitudes hardly any snow is lying.

## Tendency

Monday: Gradual increase in danger of moist avalanches as a consequence of warming.